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19-Nov
SET Index 1,607.25
Market Turnover (Bt mn) 48,490.56
Foreign Net Position (Bt mn) 43.41
Thai Bond Market 19-Nov
Total Return Index 318.56
Total Market Turnover (Bt mn) 885,861

TGB Yield Curve im 3m 6m
19-Nov 1.29 1.29 1.30
Change (bps) -0.16 -0.04 -0.23

Interbank Rates 20-Nov
Overnight (%) 1.25
Repurchase Rates 1-day 7-day

19-Nov

20-Nov

KBank counter rate
(against THB)

usD 29.94
EUR 32.98
GBP 38.45
JPY 0.2737
KBank Technical Analysis 20-Nov
USD/THB (Onshore) 30.17
USD/IIPY 108.53
EUR/MUSD 111
JPYTHB 27.85
EUR/THB 3341

Source: Reuters

Sight Bill

im
1.18

14-day
19-Nov 1.05 1.15 1.15
1.26971 1.18429 1.16193
SWAP (THB/THB, Rates) lyr 2yr

1.40093
3yr 4yr
Bid/Ask 1.16/1.19 1.21/1.24 1.23/1.26

Change
-0.75
5,583.18
558.05
Change
-0.47
-74,611

1yr 2yr 3yr
1.31 1.31 1.36
-0.21 -0.54 0.04

US Market 19-Nov Change
Dow Jones 27,934.02 -102.20
S&P 500 3,120.18 -1.85
Dollar Index 97.86 0.06%
US 10yr T-note (%) 1.79 -2.2 bps
US 2yr T-note (%) 1.60 0.4 bps
NYMEX crude $55.21 $-1.84
5yr Tyr 10yr 12yr 14yr 18yr
1.45 1.57 1.70 1.77 1.79 1.94
-0.65  -1.73 -0.76 -042 -126  0.18

BIBOR 1w 1m 2m 3m 6m lyr
19-Nov 1.27019 1.30000 1.33000 1.37670 1.49042 1.72190

1.29/1.32
Selling
T/T
30.34
33.81
39.44
0.2825
Support
30.10
108.00
1.1033
27.50
33.100

Spot Gold ($ /oz)
20-Nov
LIBOR
19-Nov

%change
1472.66 0.03
1m 3m 6m
1.72163 1.89463 1.90700
Syr yr 10yr
1.345/1.375 1.42/1.47 1.53/1.58
Premium/Discount (1 month) as of 19-Nov
Export/Import
-3/24
-3.73/18.79
-8.49/22.2
-1.84/17.851
Resistance Trend
30.30 Sideway Up
108.80 Sideway Down
11114 Sideway Down
28.20 Sideway Down
33.70 Sideway Down

s sy counter rate 81&e AgauLainlil: www.kasikornbank.com/EN/RatesAndFees/ForeignExchange/Pages/ForeignExchange.aspx

Disclaimer: For private circulation only. The foregoing is for informational purposes only and not to be considered as an offer to buy or sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any security. Although the information herein was obtained from sources we
believe to be reliable, we do not guarantee its accuracy nor do we assume responsibility for any error or mistake contained herein. Further information on the securities referred to herein may be obtained upon request.
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Dear Valued Customers,

We would like to express our most sincere appreciation for your votes and support in The Asset's survey of institutional
investors regarding “The Asian Local Currency Bond Benchmark Review 2019”,

This has permitted us to receive the awards of “1st rank individual” for research and “Highly commended” for sales.

The following link provides the details of the regional awards and recipients:

https.//www.theasset.comy/awards/local-currency-bond-individuals-20197id=local-currency-bond-individuals-
2019&type=awards

or click here -

Asset Benchmark Research
The region's best local currency bond individuals
in research, sales and trading for 2019

As always, we thank you for your continued support of our research products and services.

Yours Sincerely,

Kobsidthi Silpachai, CFA

Head — Capital Markets Research
Kasikornbank
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US housing start (million, saar) nmsindaulinzasnaaiddey:

Million, saar .« AussY uardudrdeiansanaanidinindiiieduldlduas dsauneaasdhadiideRansanauia
AT LaRzaRsT A EiNRzanadtdatdugiuniivaaviannadn1sAssasi 1 udataialdnis
Aasanaam#tuaiaiastiuiuaigaifua#lduadfaldudyaa1sin 2.5 uaua 1 unaaa1sansga

12 Tagaraflunisanamdunegiudaciiuseana 35%-60% wadyar1vivvua atnelsdianu aarandudoa
10 Windusadseidunisd asanmmanizasansst dudduanduviniunonguanastusuurilszizely
08 dadnduazsasiunisldainusuusaiagfinislseriiuaciu aaraduaiidssduanudoniansiu
06 N5LIa9TTNINNANIT uariuaainduanndsuidudonan uazaratitanTelddenusuduuadnistasan
04 nsenuaviodarele

02 . aaaliuzaandge Usudrdduluidaunarau sannisnagiotinulvivasanss vindwdu 1.314
00 fuUnde findnfeaiaaanisallin 1.320 sundadntias sasnassreluidaunaudsulsaingu 1 niu

16
14 1.31

nagilu 1.266 arunay saagsvinudaindudasadu 5 wiau waraanfagsvrauladifiianuanad
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8.6%MoM marnluanigy NaduasiiluidaduaiuayuiAsgAaansisy Wwlasunan 4 adr9'lsAay
®US housing starts aanidaduanuinduluhiruunatalluiiadaaasuanusinisaluaisdalinuuasriauzdule du
Daily performance fmuluauganagivinulnitfauaaiauinudy 1.461 a1unav gannnearaaialin 1.385 a1 unay

Hang Seng athounn nialuaugey ludaudueeudsuinduann 1.387 auvdodly 1.391 dunds

Shanghai Stock aanssaavdiilundusidugalutdaunainy uadininiaainmaliunn assvaanuaznnsiiigi

FTSE 100
DAX

Gold

Dubai Fateh
SET

S&P

KOSPI
CAC

DJIA

Nikkei

-1.0%

-0.34

-0.35¢
-0.36

-0.53%

-0.5%

nafundui -9.2%YoY (arntfiaunau -5.2%) wag -14.8% (ann -1.5%) euardu n1sgvaanuad
saiiiag 11 auiiiasannnansenuzasguanunsAanige-Suivinlvalaedlunaintanteaadi adna'ls
Aeu M ArasInnIINTdvaanvinlvinanisinduniuga 1.73 niludueuluiiaunaianain
Arana 1.23 usgusuauluifiau ussdininnaiaaainaziiungade 2.29 uauauaulilinn

- &
garun1saiaaInaaNs81slil:

« daswanauunuuadinaanaInnadlvaiy ans14 any 2 fluay 10 flanas 1 bps matj‘n?‘iszé‘fn 1.31%
and 1.7% aua1fu dasiHanauunuaaddnsgt dnuduanas 80914 a1g 2 Inseddr  1.6% uae
865714 a1g 10 Uaaav 3 bps wnatinszau 1.78%
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Thai government bond yields Thai government bond yields spreads
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EUR/USD

UsD/JPY

GBP/USD

USD/CNY

AUty
wdasiu
Tuai

USD/THB

windu 0.05% wnagiisydu 1.1078 WugTsudvarduwdiaiaudunaaats Taaanudasiu
GiaLﬁumaamfammuﬁhﬁuawLﬁmgﬁaw%ﬁﬂ aanmuﬁouns‘o Taagangsvinulnlifau
aa1AuLANTY 3.8% LLa”ﬂam’tuaumwmnaaswmu‘lunLwnmuasvmu’tusaumnmw 121
auduidmuiifuanas dwsuyut fnaInusafinmNNITILvIUNaNTTUsE N UTaUNE
mswumaoW\Im’tumsﬂs”mLmaummﬂmwaﬂsvmuumiuumanmﬂ‘lusm“ma"m

anaad 0.13% maﬂms"mn 108.54 wuwuummmumamﬂnnnmaamsmaamnuna\mu
qummamaoaumswaﬂaamn pudvlszausus 1ala msuﬂmwa“mummaummvm:nn
aumnmaaophﬂvlummsnuisawamnaamom'smsmnu“l,m uananil naInubvivIaca
ANUTALLEITENINIANTFY — aumwmumoamamam‘ﬁﬂ munaumﬂaunauumsﬂsvmo
ludavnaiianud

anav 0.21% wagiisediu 1.2926 Wullaudaaumandaisuduaaaarsudoainudonn
Jdudasadu 4 Junauninil

Windu 0.02% mawsymu 7.028 Wunenudaudaddniaafaisudusaaans Lmu
vmmsauﬂsymﬂamammanmmoun (Loan Prime Rate) s¢aiz 1 1 5 bps mamn 4.15%

daudavfiaizuduaaaaififasainiinasnudviasaninubiviuaunisiasaimenisai
FEUIWENTSY waziu Taadul1afddiuduasiduiauinvdaaudiasunnigalugiaig
TasaauAIay 0.47% wag 0.26% aua1dy

anav 0.14% wnagiisydu 30.202 Wuunudermduifiaisusunaaans
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Morning Closing rates Daily Consensus forecast
Spot 19-Nov-19  18-Nov-19 % Change End-2019
USD/THB** 30.195
USD/JPY ** 108.52
EUR/USD** 1.1077
GBP/USD 1.2922
USD/CNY 7.028
USD/SGD 1.361
USD/IDR 14,091
USDIMYR 4.160
USD/PHP 50.90
USDIKRW 1,169 unnas1cu?

USD/NTD 30.50 WsnssaL grssausau

Tel: 02 470 1031
AUD/USD 0.683 Peerapan.s@kasikornbank.com
USDICHF 0.991

25uss Anav
JPY/THB — Tel: 02 470 3235

EUR/THB 33.45 Warunthorn.p@kasikornbank.com

GBP/THB 39.02 550 25503598550

CNY/THB 4.30 Tel: 02 470 1583

San.a@kasikornbank.com
Source:Bloomberg and KBank**
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Date Time  Country Period Consensus Actual Prior reading  Revision

11/19/2019 04:00 Net Long-term TIC Flows - $49.5b -$41.1b

11/19/2019 04:00 Total Net TIC Flows Sep - -$37.6b $70.5b

11/19/2019 04:45 PPI Output QoQ 3Q - 1.00% 0.50%

11/19/2019 04:45 PPI Input QoQ 3Q - 0.90% 0.30%

11/19/2019 05:30 ANZ Roy Morgan Weekly Consumer Confidence Index Nov-17 - 109.9 111

11/19/2019 07:30 RBA Minutes of Nov. Policy Meeting

11/19/2019 09:00 Non Resident Bond Holdings Oct - 52.80% 53.00%

11/19/2019 12:55 BoP Overall Oct - $163m $38m

11/19/2019 14:00 EU27 New Car Registrations Oct - 8.70% 14.50%

11/19/2019 14:59 Composite Interest Rate Oct - 1.04% 1.02%

11/19/2019 16:00 ECB Current Account SA Sep - 28.2b 26.6b

11/19/2019 16:00 Industrial Sales WDA YoY Sep - -1.60% -2.20%

11/19/2019 16:00 Industrial Sales MoM Sep - 0.20% -0.30%

11/19/2019 16:00 Industrial Orders NSA YoY Sep - 0.30% -10.00% -10.40%
11/19/2019 16:00 Industrial Orders MoM Sep - 1.00% 1.10% 0.80%
11/19/2019 16:31 Current Account Balance Sep - 4102m 6037m -
11/19/2019 17:00 Construction Output MoM Sep - 0.70% -0.50% -0.80%
11/19/2019 17:00 Construction Output YoY Sep - -0.70% 1.20% 0.80%
11/19/2019 17:43 FX Net Settlement - Clients CNY Oct - -30.0b -41.2b

11/19/2019 18:00 CBI Trends Total Orders Nov -26 -37

11/19/2019 18:00 CBI Trends Selling Prices Nov - -1 -3

11/19/2019 20:00 PPI YoY Oct

11/19/2019 20:00 PPI MoM Oct

11/19/2019 20:30 Manufacturing Sales MoM Sep

11/19/2019 20:30 Teranet/National Bank HPI MoM Oct
Source: Bloomberg (EC - Eurozone, SK - South Korea, SI - Singapore, IN - India, ID - Indonesia, AU — Australia, MA — Malaysia, TH - Thailand, CH — China)
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KBank THB NEER index

Index Level Change

135

130
WOW

125 DOD
Current
120 LT average
all time low
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110

e KBank NEER base = Jan 1995, left
105 ? ) - o= = ggt.
B Latest data point, left

100

BOT NEER, base = 2012, right

95 I 1 1 1 T T T
Jan-13 Jan-14 Jan-15 Jan-16 Jan-17 Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20

Source: BOT and KBank calculation as of November 18, 2019
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FOREIGN ACTIVITY IN THAI FIXED INCOME MARKETS

Unit THB mn

Trading Transaction: Evening
Trading Transaction: Evening
Trading Transaction: Evening

( Buy (Thailand)

(

(
Trading Transaction: Morning (

(

(

):

): Sell (Thailand)

): Net (Thailand)
T): Buy (Thailand)

S

N

T-1
T-1
T-1

Trading Transaction: Morning (T):
Trading Transaction: Morning (T):
Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Buy (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Sell (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Net (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: Short-Term (TTM <= 1Y) (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: Long-Term (TTM > 1Y) (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: Total (Thailand)

Expired Bond (T) (Thailand)

Net Flow (Thailand)
Short-Term Holding (T) (Thailand)

Long-Term Holding (T) (Thailand)
Total Holding (Thailand)

Expired Bond on NextDay (T+1) (Thailand)
Source: CEIC and KBank

ell (Thailand)
et (Thailand)

12/11/2019
1,515.5
1,365.0

150.5
962.9
1,862.6
-899.7
999.2
1,430.6
-431.4
16.6
-1,197.2
-1,180.6
0.0

-1,180.6
55,354.3

858,756.9
914,111.3

0.0

u%msnnszé’nﬂszﬁu‘la

13/11/2019
317.5
1,268.7
-951.3
902.3
938.1
-35.8
1,660.3
834.0
826.3
-135.2
-25.6
-160.7
0.0

-160.7
55,220.3

858,895.1
914,115.3

15.0

14/11/2019
1,249.9
841.3
408.6
1,060.9
1,993.8
-932.9
979.4
813.7
165.6
-389.8
31.2
-358.6
15.0

-373.6
54,881.8

858,865.1
913,746.9

0.0

15/11/2019
2,585.6
2,191.3

394.3
366.6
1,159.0
-792.4
861.1
1,337.8
-476.7
0.0
-874.8
-874.8
0.0

-874.8
54,881.5

858,180.5
913,062.0

26.0

18/11/2019 change D/D change W/W

185.3
1,677.1
-1,491.8
964.9
2,818.4
-1,853.5
1,823.1
1,261.1
561.9
-80.6
-2,702.7
-2,783.4
26.0

-2,809.4
54,780.6

855,568.8
910,349.4

55.0

-100.9

-2,611.8
-2,112.6

-573.7

-3,188.2
-3,761.8
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Unit: million baht

Wednesday Thursday Friday Total

1

CB18N19A: 35,000
35,000

13 14
LB29DA: 24,000 BMTA29DA : 4,700

21
NHA326A : 2,000

25 26 27 28 29

Source: PDMO and BOT; Note: may be subject to changes.
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Effective date of TFRS 9 has now been moved to 1 January 2020

Financial Instruments Accounting TFRS 9 in 2020
Roadmap in Thailand

= Thailand Federations of Accounting Professions (“"FAP") has announced that Thai
@ Financial Reporting Standard 9: Financial Instruments “TFRS9” and other related
i Y {1 standards effective date to be on 1 January 2020. Early adoption is
permitted.
=) Among other requirements, TFRS 9 requires derivatives to be marked to market
with changes in fair value recognized in profit and loss. This will result in
volatilities in profit and loss and certain financial ratios of the Company.

LNaSZIUAMSSIENIUMYMSLOU (ndunSaviianmomsidu)  UssmAavlus1sAvaiuununnd

AMINGWITE UDSWIONTDETS "LIOSFIUASSIBNUNOMSISY (hfuAssolsmomsiiu)” $1uu 5 adu Thus Hedge accountlng can be adopted to minimize prOfIt and IOSS VOlatIlItIeS'
TFRS 9 TFRS 7 TAS 32 TFRIC 16 ua: TFRIC 19 fiudannsinunasgiumssieounemsidus:iiteusanAadull 2018 (IFRS blue HOWEVEI', the process can be Comphcated and not a” del’lvatlveS, Such as short

book bound volume 2018) Idavus:mAlussAsyunu 1Suusasuds Wasufl 21 Aussu 2561 Ak . . .
wasgiuy na“uﬁ'ﬂwaiuﬁuiﬁrkmud 1 uAsAL 2563 1BUAUTY TosfamsawnsmdanfaUfiamumnasgiuy ndudnauiun Optlonsl WOUId quallfy for hedge accountlng under TFRS 9'

OWadoAuld (Early Adoption) IdfAUvUNISISUA HSUSaUS:e DA Wy BRIELIUHEDHSOSURA 1 Uns AL 2562 (BUAUTY uaadauos

nnZaoiiomams — i In addition, TFRS 16 (leases) will tentatively be effective in 2020, which requires
" Th¢ 104 WSl 25591 o0 OGRS sUSUTAS.aE oR TR operating leases to be recorded on balance sheet as liabilities.
« TAS 105 (USuuse 2559) 1380 msUruddmrsuduaanuiuasiaisHiua:osiaisnu
y . = TAS 106 1520 MisUrudansunomsidudussivawEaumsacnu

TFRS 9 1220 1AS2olamoms « wuoUATEMemMstdaHsumsansimsaunswamenistiutasHiaunioms

o s Companies should consult their external auditors on TFRS 9 and TFRS
. uu_:UﬂUdn'lQmSLTrg_z‘JEi"lHs‘ussﬁoUs:ﬁuﬁammsﬁﬂnun(ﬁmgaoﬁamomswutﬂu 16 impacts.

wASavilamomsiiunuaneyaridlieyamedsssurumisnSaunanu
« misdAnunasgiumsUgd 1o Fundwdignrilautiiiatisni

TFRS 7 1Z2u mstlawwedoya = - - - s - -

ngDOﬁDI’I'IOnTSLﬁLI TAS 103 1Sau ﬂ1SlUUlHUUDLJBTU\]IJFI1S[\)UUD\}EU1H1S uazaniuunistounAaignasnu For fu rther Informatlon, refer to WWW.faplor.th

TAS 32 1520 MSLEOVSIBMS TAS 107 (USUUS0 2559 ) 1320 msuaossienmsia-msidatkedayasd Hiunsaols

1AZaudantonsidu MamMsIou

TFRIC 16 1590 MsUavfiuAzw

I FeouautduaenugnEiuHLise -

oudtousana

TFRIC 12 1520 msths=HUEU

Momst3udioasiansnu
HAEulDa SN0 UHAGUOSTIUNISS 180 IUNONSIEURIUAUS:MAIUS A UUANTGR www.fap.orth

Iwadido : 24 ne. 2561 141732 sy 8790

Source: fap.or.th
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